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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2719
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE ON NH -29 (E)
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the construction of a bridge at Mahesara on National Highway No. 29 (E);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any delay in the construction of this bridge; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The Government has approved an estimate amounting to Rs. 9.25 crore on 20.09.2009 for construction a bridge at Mahesara on National Highway No. 29 (E) in Uttar Pradesh

(c) & (d) Construction work of Mahesara bridge has suffered due to various reasons such as unforeseen problems in construction of foundation and slow progress by contractor. Penalty has been imposed on the contractor for delay on his part.
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